317-423-3063 RightFAX

317-423-3063

p.4

р.3

700046017

ı	m
ı	ക്
ı	8
ı	
ı	6
ı	1 19
ı	₹
ı	1041
ı	$\overline{}$
ı	
ı	
ı	92
ı	7
	$\overline{}$
	27
	502
	3
	0
	ō
	м
ı	9
ı	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$
ı	€7
ı	
ı	
ı	O
•	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10402) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): J. Brandon Laflen Thomas M. Talavage	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purdue Research Foundation Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V	Office of Technology Commercialization				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1291 Cumbertand Avenue				
03/27/2003 Execution Date:	City: West Lafayette State: IN Zip: 47907 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419, 298	cation, the execution date of the application is: 03/27/2003 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yos No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William F. Bahret	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 320 N. Meridian Street Suite 512 City: Indianapolis State: ^{IN} Zip: 46204	8. Deposit account number: 50-2176 FOR OVERAGE OR SHORTAGE ONLY				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
William F. Bahret, Reg. No. 31,087 Name of Person Signing	03/27/2003 Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftechments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information for
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C., 2023.1

Cris Bahret 10/1/03 7:19 PAGE 4/8

Cris Bahret

317-423-3063 RightFAX 317-423-3063

. -

12

Docket No. 13054-206-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Brandon Laflen, 300 Darby Lane, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, and Thomas M. Talavage, 2121 Windflower Place, Lafayette, Indiana 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled TECHNIQUE FOR HIGH SPATIAL RESOLUTION, FOCUSED ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF ELECTRICALLY-EXCITABLE TISSUE, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 1291 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47907, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Page 1 of 2 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0701 Cris Bahret 10/1/03 7:19 PAGE 5/8 317-423-3063 RightFAX **p.**5

Cris Bahret 317-423-3063

R

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of March, 2003.

. Brandon Laflen

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Lipperance) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignors, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

JENNIFER L. EWALT Motary Public, State of Indiana County of Tippcance My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2010

My Commission Expires:

Jan. 14 2010

Notary Public

Printed: Jenniter L. Sunt

Resident of Upperan ecounty

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of March, 2003.

Thomas M. Talayage

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LEGRELAGE) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignors, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

JENNIFER L. EWALT Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Tippcanoa My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2010 My Commission Expires:

Jul-14 2010

Notary Public

Printed: - IAM

Resident of Lippleanochunty

Page 2 of 2 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0702

BAHRET & ASSOCIATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK LAW

320 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 512
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
(317) 423-2300
FAX (317) 423-3063

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET				
TO: Patent & Trademark Assignment System	FROM: William F. Bahret			
COMPANY: USPTO	DATE: 10/9/2003			
FAX NUMBER: 703-306-5995	total no. of pages including 5	G COVER:		
PHONE NUMBER:	sender's reference number: 13054-206A			
App. No. 10/419,298	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER: Document ID No.700046017			
☐ URGENT ☐ FOR REVIEW ☐ PLEAS	SE COMMENT	☐ PLEASE RECYCLE		
RESUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT WITH THE APPLICATION ON 3/2 THEN FOUND LATER. THE REFILING.	27/03. THE ENTIRE APPLICA	ATION WAS LOST,		

PLEASE CALL JOYCE EDEN 317-423-2300 IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS. THANK YOU.

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0703

р.1

OCTOBER 01, 2003

SUITE 512

WILLIAM F. BAHRET 320 N. MERIDIAN STREET

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

700046017A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700046017

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE PROPERTY NUMBER MUST BE LISTED ON THE FACE OF THE COVER SHEET.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 10/09/2003